
10/29/2024

2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 8
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

STBG

48442

Iowa Department of
Transportation

25259

BRF-136()--38-23

IA 136: Mississippi River in Clinton (State Share)

Bridge Deck Overlay

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$4,000,000
$3,200,000

$4,000,000
$3,200,000


