10/29/2024

## 2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

## RPA 8

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

STBG

48442	BRF-136()38-23	Submitted	Total	\$4,000,000		\$4,000,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	IA 136: Mississippi River in Clinton (State Share)	-	Federal Aid	\$3,200,000		\$3,200,000
	Bridge Deck Overlay		Regional			 
25259			Swap			